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PRESSURE (POP-UP) INDICATOR
BYPASS WITH DIFFERENTIAL

DISCONNECT OR SIMPLE SWIVEL

MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL (CONT)

AIR CLEANER

COUNTER-CLOCKWISE ARROW
WHEN ACTIVATED UNLESS INDICATED BY A
VALVES ROTATE 90 CLOCKWISE TO OPEN

BYPASS

DRAIN PLUG
NON-BYPASS WITH MAGNETIC

NON-BYPASS

FILTERS

MECHANICAL SYMBOLS

XX-X

XXX-X

C1

P R

C2

RP

B

MOVABLE PIVOT OR BEARING

A

B

A

B

DN

4

1

4

1

3

2

CC

2

3

C2C2

P R

C1 C1

POSITION
FOUR PORTED-TWO

POSITION
THREE PORTED-TWO

SPRING

NUMBER AND TURNBUCKLE
CONTROL CABLE WITH IDENTIFICATION

BEARING
STRUCTURAL (FIXED) PIVOT OR

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
RIGGING PIN FLAG NOTE WITH PIN

SHEAR RIVET OR PIN FLAGNOTE

SCREEN TYPE-AIR COOLED

OVERRIDE.
WHICH MAY BE USED FOR MANUAL
DESIGNATES A POSITION INDICATOR
CONNECTION WITH A VALVE SYMBOL,
MANUAL CONTROL-WHEN USED IN

HEAT EXCHANGERS

COIL TYPE-AIR COOLED

CHECKEDSCREEN TYPE-FLUID COOLED

MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL

CAP OR SEALING PLUG

FLUID FUSE

ACCUMULATOR OR TRANSFER TUBE

GEAR BOX

CLUTCH

DISENGAGED ENGAGED

RESTRICTORS

TWO WAY

ONE WAY

VALVES-FLUID OR PNEUMATIC

REDUCED IN DIRECTION OF ARROW)
PRESSURE REDUCER (PRESSURE IS

FLOW REGULATORS

ONE WAY

TWO WAY

SENSORS

PRESSURE TEMPERATURE

PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL

VALVES-FLUID

THERMOSTAT

CHECK

RELIEF

CHARGING WITH CAP

TWO PORTED-TWO POSITION

CLOSED OPEN

SHUTTLE

SELECTOR (TYP)
THREE POSITION
FOUR PORTED-

VALVES-PNEUMATIC

POSITION
TWO PORTED-TWO

TWO PORTED-MODULATING

OFF UP

–
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FILTER & COMPARATOR

OR GATE
EXCLUSIVE

SYMBOLS

MATHEMATICAL SYMBOLS

LRU/COMPONENT IDENTIFICATION

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC EQUIVALENT LOGIC FUNCTIONS

LOGIC SYMBOLS

LIGHTPLATE

NAND
B

A
X

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0
0

0
0

0

0
0

00

0

0
0

0
0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

3

1
1

0

0
0
00

0

1

1
1 1

1

0

NOTE:

NOTE:

APPEAR INSIDE THE BORDER
ON THE SAME SCHEMATIC A WILL
WHEN AN LRU IS SHOWN MORE THAN ONCE

ASSUME THE HI STATE
THE LO STATE IF EITHER OF THE INPUTS
THE OUTPUT OF A NOR GATE ASSUMES

(SEE INTRODUCTION PAGE 1.)
INTO THE MANUAL AT CUSTOMER REQUEST
CUSTOMER ORIGINATED MATERIAL INCORPORATED

C
H

Z
Y
X

1
1

(LO)
LOGIC O

(HI)
LOGIC 1 ENERGIZED

V DC

1

V DC

1

XX

NORAND

NORAND

NORAND

OR

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

ORNAND

ORNAND

X
B

A
X

B

A

XB
A

X
B

A
X

B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A
X

B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

XBA

TRUTH TABLE
OR/NOR GATESAND/NAND GATES

1
11

1

1
1

1
1

1

11

11
1

DE-ENERGIZED

V DC

V DC

SIGNAL SUMMING POINT

LOGIC OR SOLID STATE SWITCH

XX-XX-XX

XX-XX-XX

1

1

(HI)
LOGIC 1

(LO)
LOGIC 0

1

1

BASIC DEFINITION

TIME DELAYS

X SEC
D
T

REQUEST.
’FINAL’ CONFIGURATION, ACCORDING TO CUSTOMER
THIS SCHEMATIC IN EITHER THE ’DUAL’ OR THE
THE FLAGNOTE HAS BEEN INCORPORATED INTO
THE SERVICE BULLETIN LISTED ADJACENT TO

BLU (LO)
RED (HI)

BLU (LO)
RED (HI)

PROXIMITY SENSOR

IDENTIFIER
LOCATION
ALPHA NUMERIC

PANEL COMPONENT BORDER (NON-LRU)

DIFFERENTIALINTEGRATING

NON INVERTING

AMPLIFIERS

INVERTING

T

THERMAL DEVICES

THERMAL RESISTOR

RS (RESOLVER)

TX (TORQUE TRANSMITTER)

TR (TORQUE RECEIVER)

TDX (TORQUE DIFFERENTIAL TRANSMITTER)

TDR (TORQUE DIFFERENTIAL RECEIVER)

CX (CONTROL TRANSMITTER)

CIRCUIT BREAKER

CDX (CONTROL DIFFERENTIAL TRANSMITTER)

SYNCHRO

SIGMA; SUMMATION

DELTA; DIFFERENCE OR DIFFERENTIAL

GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO

GREATER THAN

LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO

LESS THAN

1

1

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

X
B

A

XB
A

NOR GATE

CT (CONTROL TRANSFORMER)

OR GATE

NAND GATE

AND GATE

LOGIC ELEMENT DEFINITION

XXS

TITLE (GXX)
CIRCUIT BREAKER
CXXX

OR GATE
EXCLUSIVE

XX-XX-XX
NAME
BUS

THE INPUTS ASSUME THE HI STATE
THE HI STATE IF ONE OR MORE OF
THE OUTPUT OF A OR GATE ASSUMES

POWER APPLICATION
WILL BE LOGIC O UPON
OUTPUT OF PROXIMITY DETECTOR
TARGET NEAR IN CONDITION SHOWN-

CLOSED)
THERMAL SWITCH (SHOWN NORMALLY

POWER APPLICATION
WILL BE LOGIC I UPON
OUTPUT OF PROXIMITY DETECTOR
TARGET FAR IN CONDITION SHOWN-

(ANGLE OF YAW)
BETA; DIRECTION ANGLE WITH Y-AXIS

(ANGLE OF ATTACK)
ALPHA; DIRECTION ANGLE WITH X-AXIS

BORDERS
PROVISIONAL LRU COMPONENT

LRU SHOWN COMPLETE
LRU COMPONENT BORDER-

IN DIFFERENT CHAPTER/SECTION)
REFERENCE TO HOME SCHEMATIC
LRU SHOWN INTERFACING (WITH
LRU COMPONENT BORDER-

IN SECONDS
IN-LINE TIME DELAY WITH DELAY

DIRECTION OF ARROW
OR DROP-OUT ACCORDING TO
DELAY IN SECONDS FOR PULL-IN
TIME DELAY RELAY COIL WITH

1

1

1
1

IN SAME CHAPTER/SECTION)
REFERENCE TO HOME SCHEMATIC
LRU SHOWN INCOMPLETE (WITH
LRU COMPONENT BORDER-

(HI)
LOGIC 1

(LO)
LOGIC O

ALL OTHER INPUTS ASSUME THE LO STATE
ONE INPUT ASSUMES THE HI STATE AND
ASSUMES THE HI STATE ONLY WHEN
THE OUTPUT OF A EXCLUSIVE OR GATE

0

FAULT-FINDING OR UNDERSTANDING.
BE SHOWN WHERE NOT REQUIRED FOR
PULL-UP RESISTOR WILL NOT NECESSARILY
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED.
SCHEMATICS UNLESS OTHERWISE
POSITIVE LOGIC WILL BE USED ON ALL

INPUTS ASSUME THE HI STATE
THE LO STATE ONLY IF ALL THE
THE OUTPUT OF A NAND GATE ASSUMES

INPUTS ASSUME THE HI STATE
THE HI STATE ONLY IF ALL THE
THE OUTPUT OF A AND GATE ASSUMES

FLAGNOTES

CONFIGURATION INFORMATION.
INDEX FOR INCORPORATION DATES AND
SEE THE SERVICE BULLETIN AND MODIFICATION

-A
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1858.70
STA
BODY

673
316.
E.S. (TYP 8 PLACES)

HINGE POINT

ELEVATOR HINGE
SPAR
REAR

274
299.
STA
F.S.

554
52.
E.S.

0
STA
ELEV

68.507

STA 0
SPAR
AUX

0
STA
STAB

195.736

136.94

113.453

55.620

11.744

LEADING EDGE

BODY CONTOUR

SPAR
FRONT

093
204.
STA
F.S.

83.482
STA
F.S.

0
STA
F.S.

AUXILIARY SPAR

PIVOT
STABILIZER

915
295.

F.S.S.

32.541
47.955

11.304
EDGE

TRAILING

CARGO FLOOR

74.0R

50
148.
WL

10
208.
WL

154
WL

133
WL

50
232.
WL

0
BL

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION

ELEVATOR STATIONS
HORIZONTAL STABILIZER AND

467
119.

F.S.S.

24.634

206.306

88.681
169.356

307.920

162
292.
BWL

390
195.

F.S.S.

TIP

55
406.

FIN WL

308
371.

F.S.S.

RUDDER STATION
VERTICAL STABILIZER AND

946
1729.
STA

BODY STATIONS

293.374

RUDDER

93.325

DOOR
ACCESS

BODY
AFT

FRONT SPAR

REAR SPAR

AUXILIARY SPAR

RUDDER HINGE

LINE
CROWN
BODY

1580
STA

1540
STA

SECTION 46

DOOR
PASSENGER

NO.4

WL 60

DOOR
ACCESS

APU

BULKHEAD
PRESSURE

AFT

SECTION 48

1335
STA

1640
STA

1862
STA

2
2005.
STA

2
2005.
STA

1720
STA

1440
STA1340

STA

1416
STA

1664
STA

EXIT
EMERGENCY

NO.3

1240
STA

1180
STA

1140
STA

1040
STA

940
STA

900
STA

SECTION 44

840
STA

740
STA

391
STA

540
STA

440
STA358

STA

297
STA

590
STA

200
STA

263
STA 710

STA

640
STA

SECTION 43SECTION 41

DOOR
PASSENGER

NO.2

DOOR
PASSENGER

NO.1159
STA

WELL
NOSE WHEEL

RADOME

CABIN
CONTROL

COOR
CARGO
NO.1

54
197.
WL

COMPT
CARGO
FWD

EQUIPMENT
TRONICS
ELEC-

WING CENTER SECTION

WL 56

WHEEL WELL

FARING
BODY

WING TO

3
1111.
STA

DOOR
NO.2 CARGO

4.110

CL

WL 208.1

FLOOR
TOP OF

–
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MOUNT
ENGINE
REAR

NO.3
SPOILER

NO.2
SPOILER

NO.1
SPOILER

FLAP
OUTBD

FAIRING NO.1
FLAP TRACK

FAIRING NO.2
FLAP TRACK

AILERON

REAR SPAR

FAIRING NO.3
FLAP TRACK

INBD FLAP

25.50

37.00

NO.5
SPOILER

NO.4
SPOILER

68.00

LEADING EDGE

NO.3
SLAT

NO.2
SLAT

NO.1
SLAT

NO.4
SLAT

NO.5
SLAT

L
C NACELLE

FRONT ENGINE MOUNT

DRY BAY

ENGINE & NACELLE STATIONS

NOSE COWL

252.62
STA
P.P.

185.35
STA
P.P.

209.5
STA
P.P.

BRACE
DIAGONAL

STRUT FAIRING
AFTERBODY AND
EXHAUST COLLECTOR

UPPER LINK

NACELLE STRUT

MOUNT
REAR

MOUNT
FRONT

AIRCRAFT PYLON
SUPPORT
SIDE COWL

R.H. HINGED SIDE COWL

L.H. HINGED SIDE COWL

7626
831.2
STA

NOSE COWL

’C’ DUCT (L.H.)

72.33
STA
P.P.

100.
STA
P.P.

176.35
STA
P.P.

100.
WL

50
150.
WSTA

0.0
BL

00
255.
WBL

286.50

206.74

139.65

68.2257

30.55

50
79.
WBL

50
258.
WSTA

WING STATIONS

50
369.
WSTA

50
481.
WSTA

50
594.
WSTA

50
681.
WSTA

85
806.
WSTA

00
750.
WBL

00
740.
WBL

PROPULSION SYSTEM

7693
70.
WBL

361.
WBL

017
300.
WBL

NO.6
SPOILER

230.
WBL

95.
WBL

–
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P71

P71

P71 HYDRAULIC GENERATOR CONTROL PANEL

P65

P65 MISC EQUIPMENT PANEL

P2 PILOTS INDICATORS (EICAS)

P7 PILOTS GLARESHIELD

P1 CAPTAINS INSTRUMENT

PANEL NOMENCLATURE

P55P7

FLIGHT DECK AREA

P14

P8

P10

P9
P1 P3

P5

P11
P61

P26

P6P17

P13

P3 FIRST OFFICERS INSTRUMENTS
P5 OVERHEAD
P6 POWER DISTRIBUTION

P13 CAPTAINS FWD AUX INSTR

P8 PILOTS AFT CONTROL STAND
P9 FWD ELEC CONTROL STAND
P10 QUADRANT CONTROL STAND
P11 OVERHEAD CIRCUIT BREAKER

P21 FWD ATTENDANT (NO.1 LEFT PASSENGER DOOR AREA)

P14 FIRST OFFICERS FWD INSTR
P17 FIRST OBSERVERS INSTR

P26 EQUIPMENT LIGHTING

P55 CTR GLARESHIELD
P61 RIGHT SIDEWALL

P28 FUELING CONTROL (RIGHT WING AREA)

P22 AFT ATTENDANT (NO.4 LEFT PASSENGER DOOR AREA)
P23 MID ATTENDANT (NO.2 LEFT PASSENGER DOOR AREA)
P25 WATER SERVICE (AFT LOWER FUSELAGE)

P32 RIGHT GEN POWER (AFT OF NOSE WHEEL WELL)

P30 EXTERNAL POWER RECEPTACLE (FWD LOWER RIGHT FUSELAGE)
P31 LEFT GEN POWER (AFT OF NOSE WHEEL WELL)

P37 MISC ELEC EQPT (RIGHT ELECTRONICS BAY)

P33 MISC ELEC POWER (AFT RIGHT OF NOSE WHEEL WELL)
P34 APU/EXT POWER (AFT OF NOSE WHEEL WELL)
P36 MISC ELEC EQPT (RIGHT ELECTRONICS BAY)

P43 FWD CARGO DOOR CONTROL (AFT OF NO.1 CARGO DOOR)

P41 FWD CARGO DOOR CONTROL (INBD OF NO.1 CARGO DOOR)
P42 AFT CARGO DOOR CONTROL (INBD OF NO.2 CARGO DOOR)

P51 WARNING ELEX CARD FILE (FWD RIGHT LOWER FUSELAGE)

P44 AFT CARGO DOOR CONTROL (AFT OF NO.2 CARGO DOOR)
P50 ELECT SYS CARD FILE (FWD RIGHT LOWER FUSELAGE)

P63 NOSE LANDING GEAR CONTROL HOUSING (NOSE LANDING GEAR)

P54 FIRE DETECTION CARD FILE (FWD RIGHT LOWER FUSELAGE)

P62 NOSE LANDING GEAR CONTROL HOUSING (NOSE LANDING GEAR)

740
STA

P70 MISC ELEC EQPT (RIGHT ELECTRONICS BAY)

WELL, LOWER FUSELAGE)
P72 MAIN WHEEL WELL ELECTRICAL SERVICE (AFT OF WHEEL

P2

WL 250

WL 300

WL 350

159
STA

WL 100

WL 200

308
STA

440
STA

540
STA

640
STA

WL 150

840
STA

940
STA

1040
STA

1140
STA

1240
STA

1340
STA

1440
STA

1540
STA

1640
STA

1740
STA

1940
STA

2005
STA

1840
STA

WL 50

P51

P54

P21

P62,P63

P33

P31,P32,P34

P30

P50
P36

P43

P37

P70
P41 P23

P22P42

P25P44P72

P32

P33

P23

P36

P41

P43
P37

P70

P50

P51P54

P31

P30

P34

P62,P63

P21

P22

P25

P44

P42

P28

P72

–
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P-
71

P-
65

P55

P2
P7

P17

P13 P14

P6

P26

P61
P11

P5

P3P1
P9

P10

P8

FLT AND VOICE RCDR LOC
VIEW D

VIEW A
SEE

FLIGHT RECORDER

BLO

WL208

VOICE RECORDER

CONFIGURATIONS
E6 RACK COMPARTMENT

VIEW C

VIEW D
SEE

VIEW C
SEE

VIEW B
SEE

PANEL LOCATION
FLIGHT DECK AREA

2-
5E

E6-1

E6-2

E6-3

WEATHER RADAR NO.1

MAIN BATTERY

CHARGER
BATTERY

INVERTER

FWD EQPT AREA
VIEW A

P-54

P-51

P-50

P-
37

23
-P

13
-P

43
-P

P-
33

1-
2E

2-
2E

3-
2E

4-
2E

1-
1E

2-
1E

1-
4E

2-
4E

3-
4E

4-
4E

1-
3E

2-
3E

3-
3E

4-
3E

1-
5E

3-
5E P-36

RACK COMPARTMENT
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

VIEW BUP

FWD

P-70

–
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SERVICE ACCESS PANELS
SEE 71-00-00 FOR VIEW OF POWER PLANT/NACELLE STRUT

CONTROLS
ELEVATOR

ACCESS
APU

159
STA

440
STA

900
STA

1180
STA

1720
STA

SERVICE
WATER

POTABLE

WING CENTER SECTION

ELECTRONICS BAY
ELECTRICAL/

RECEPTACLE
GROUND POWER

SERVICE
FWD LAVATORY

BATTERY CONTROLS
RADAR AND

RADOME

.2
2005
STA

ACCESS
(R.H. SIDE)

EXTERIOR

ELECTRONICS BAY
ELECTRICAL/

BATTERY CONTROLS
RADAR AND

RADOME

RECEPTACLE
GROUND POWER

SERVICE
FWD LAVATORY

1

HYD AND ELEC
CONTROL LINKAGE,
ELEVATORS;

1

AND CONTROL LINKAGE
ELEVATOR, PCU’S

AND POSN SNSR
HYD, ELEC
CONTROL LINKAGE,
ELEVATOR;

ACTUATOR
DUCT

AC INLET

CONTROLS
ELEVATOR

ACCESS
APU

SERVICE
POTABLE WATER

PUMPS
ELECTRIC MOTOR

AND BRAKE ACCUMULATION CHARGING
PUMPS CENTRAL FILL SYSTEM
RESERVOIR, ELECT MOTOR

LUBRICATION
TRACK ROLLER
MAIN AND AUX
INBOARD L/E

LUBRICATION
TRACK ROLLER
MAIN AND AUX
OUTBOARD L/E

GROUND START
ENGINE

START
ENGINE GROUND

VALVE AND REFILL
TOILET DRAIN

GEARBOX
L/E SLAT DRIVE

DRAIN MAST

ACTUATOR
AC INLET DUCT

GROUND SERVICE
CONDITIONING

AIR

CONTROL (R.H. ONLY)
FUELING

GEAR ACTUATOR
T/E LANDING

DRIVEN HYD PUMP
RAM AIR TURBINE

CONTROL SWITCHES
GROUND DOOR
NOSE AND MAIN GEAR

NOTE:

–
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